The 9th meeting of the year 2021 of King Prajadhipok's Institute Council via electronic meeting (Zoom application)

6 September 2021



On Monday 6th September 2021 at 09.00 hrs., at President of the National Assembly's office, 10th floor, Parliament Building, H.E. Mr. Chuan Leekpai, President of the National Assembly as the President of King Prajadhipok's Institute, chaired the 9th meeting of the year 2021 of King Prajadhipok's Institute Council via electronic meeting (Zoom application). On this occasion, Hon. Mr. Sompong Amornvivat, Leader of the Opposition in the House of Representatives and Mrs. Pornpith Phetchareon, Secretary-General of the House of Representatives also attended the meeting to consider the following issues:

- 1. The approval of the encumbrance appropriation to the fiscal year 2021;
- 2. The approval of the list of persons who are certified the Advanced Certificate Course in Promotion of a Peaceful Society, Class 11.

Source:

https://www.parliament.go.th/ewtadmin/ewt/parliament_parcy/ewt_news.php?nid=80428&filena me=The House of Representatives

Translated by English Division

Bureau of Foreign Languages

Secretariat of the House of Representatives